
1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Flight

1 33 Krzysztof Arasimowicz POL 5364 Poland 132 159 180 471
2 10 Jaromír Chalupa  CZE 20-05 Czech Republic 128 180 65 373
3 94 Mitja Zgajner S527.025 Slovenia 122 67 180 369
4 9 Pavel Broný         CZE 37-05 Czech Republic 180 92 86 358
5 4 Večeřa Boleslav SVK 90-01 Slovakia 85 128 139 352
6 38 Władysław Starobrat POL 623 Poland 97 76 150 323
7 22 Krzysztof Przybytek POL 3754 Poland 0 180 142 322
8 34 Patryk Sadowski POL 6055 Poland - 140 180 320
9 7 Bedřich Pavka      CZE 37-07 Czech Republic 80 79 148 307
10 50 Przemysław Zacharias POL 5155 Poland 0 132 170 302
11 20 Maksim Timofejev LTU-284 Lithuania 65 171 57 293
12 25 Marcin Pokrzywa POL 6261 Poland 180 - 85 265
13 19 Jurgis Strazdas LTU-066 Lithuania 77 111 76 264
13 31 Tomasz Ćwik POL 6504 Poland 0 161 103 264
15 5 Němcová Janette SVK 90-12 Slovakia 57 130 70 257
16 37 Szymon Arasimowicz POL 6325 Poland 66 149 39 254
17 100 Jerzy Boniecki POL 1550 Poland 82 40 125 247
18 23 Ryszard Górka POL 4384 Poland 0 64 180 244
19 92 Boris Jenko S5S 27014 Slovenia 61 180 0 241
20 51 Karolina Przybytek POL 6262 Poland 0 153 77 230
21 28 Waldemar Maj POL 3702 Poland 0 180 47 227
22 24 Maciej Sikora POL 4626 Poland 33 54 107 194
22 35 Marek Arasimowicz POL 5365 Poland 18 52 124 194
24 32 Beata Sadowska POL 5370 Poland 0 112 81 193
25 91 Marjan Jenko S527.016 Slovenia 94 88 0 182
26 90 Uros Jenko S5S 27015 Slovenia 180 0 - 180
26 21 Eugenijus Guobis LTU-385 Lithuania 0 180 0 180
26 54 Krzysztof Turmiński POL 5153 Poland 0 0 180 180
29 17 Kaspar Roze YL-257 Latvia 56 55 56 167
30 55 Maciek Podołowski POL 6344 Poland 51 109 0 160
30 30 Oskar Kurowski POL 6287 Poland 0 0 160 160
32 6 Němec Radek SVK 90-11 Slovakia 49 61 0 110
33 52 Kuba Fiałkowski POL 6263 Poland - 40 59 99
34 18 Kristaps Degis YL-262 Latvia 38 0 42 80
35 47 Marcin Wieczorek POL 6471 Poland 76 - 0 76
36 40 Stanisław Paździorek POL 4314 Poland 0 26 35 61
37 29 Konrad Kurowski POL 6288 Poland 47 0 0 47
38 8 Marek Pavka CZE 37-21 Czech Republic 14 - - 14
39 3 Szabo Mikuláš SVK 90-02 Slovakia 0 - - 0
39 11 Marian Krause GER-2202 Germany 0 - - 0
39 36 Paweł Arasimowicz POL 5368 Poland 0 0 0 0
39 41 Jonasz Dubiel POL 6171 Poland 0 0 0 0
39 42 Jakub Szreniawa POL 5888 Poland - 0 - 0
39 43 Agata Biskup POL 6574 Poland 0 0 0 0
39 44 Edward Ciekot POL 6432 Poland 0 0 0 0
39 26 Paweł Janisiewicz POL 2179 Poland 0 - - 0
39 45 Krzysztof Wróbel POL 6230 Poland 0 - - 0
39 46 Kamil Trembacz POL 6469 Poland 0 - - 0
39 48 Łukasz Piechówka POL 6545 Poland - 0 0 0
39 26 Tadeusz Kasprzycki POL 2824 Poland 0 - - 0
39 27 Bartosz Śliwa POL 5975 Poland 0 0 - 0
39 53 Szymon Byrtek POL 6225 Poland - - 0 0
39 56 Mariusz Tomczyk POL 6620 Poland - 0 - 0
39 93 Matjan Zuajner S527.026 Slovenia 0 - - 0
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FAI SPACE MODELS WORLD CUP

Zielona Góra 2007

Class of models S4A

St.№ Competitor Name FAI 
License Team

Flight
TOTAL



1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Flight

1 25 Marcin Pokrzywa POL 6261 Poland 86 180 180 446
2 32 Beata Sadowska POL 5370 Poland 74 180 180 434
3 30 Oskar Kurowski POL 6287 Poland 120 120 180 420
3 91 Marjan Jenko S527.016 Slovenia 180 161 79 420
4 94 Mitja Zgajner S527.025 Slovenia 173 88 157 418
5 35 Marek Arasimowicz POL 5365 Poland 126 180 103 409
6 31 Tomasz Ćwik POL 6504 Poland 81 116 180 377
7 100 Jerzy Boniecki POL 1550 Poland 94 180 98 372
8 34 Patryk Sadowski POL 6055 Poland 180 86 100 366
9 8 Marek Pavka CZE 37-21 Czech Republic 66 144 148 358
10 54 Krzysztof Turmiński POL 5153 Poland 83 180 90 353
11 9 Pavel Broný         CZE 37-05 Czech Republic 94 180 68 342
12 99 Bartosz Boniecki POL 3971 Poland 85 180 73 338
13 90 Uros Jenko S5S 27015 Slovenia 180 76 79 335
14 28 Waldemar Maj POL 3702 Poland 91 145 93 329
15 51 Karolina Przybytek POL 6262 Poland 97 91 137 325
16 50 Przemysław Zacharias POL 5155 Poland 62 124 134 320
17 37 Szymon Arasimowicz POL 6325 Poland 137 180 - 317
18 13 Vasil Pavljuk SVK 26-14 Slovakia 74 130 105 309
19 7 Bedřich Pavka      CZE 37-07 Czech Republic 113 90 99 302
20 53 Szymon Byrtek POL 6225 Poland 180 67 54 301
21 4 Večeřa Boleslav SVK 90-01 Slovakia 57 180 63 300
21 22 Krzysztof Przybytek POL 3754 Poland 88 130 82 300
22 17 Kaspar Roze YL-257 Poland 44 180 69 293
23 38 Władysław Starobrat POL 623 Poland 106 66 118 290
24 36 Paweł Arasimowicz POL 5368 Poland 84 111 88 283
25 27 Bartosz Śliwa POL 5975 Poland 98 180 - 278
26 92 Boris Jenko S5S 27014 Slovenia 73 114 89 276
27 10 Jaromír Chalupa  CZE 20-05 Czech Republic 124 84 61 269
27 21 Eugenijus Guobis LTU-385 Lithuania 93 107 69 269
28 2 Michael Helmert GER 3387 Germany 105 113 44 262
29 1 Jonas Büchl GER 2860 Germany 88 68 105 261
30 19 Jurgis Strazdas LTU-066 Lithuania 43 111 91 245
30 52 Kuba Fiałkowski POL 6263 Poland 180 0 65 245
31 29 Konrad Kurowski POL 6288 Poland 102 65 75 242
32 42 Jakub Szreniawa POL 5888 Poland 122 66 51 239
33 26 Paweł Janisiewicz POL 2179 Poland 71 59 101 231
34 6 Němec Radek SVK 90-11 Slovakia 71 74 78 223
35 40 Stanisław Paździorek POL 4314 Poland 70 86 65 221
36 18 Kristaps Degis YL-262 Latvia 41 95 84 220
37 47 Marcin Wieczorek POL 6471 Poland 0 147 53 200
38 46 Kamil Trembacz POL 6469 Poland 55 87 38 180
39 43 Agata Biskup POL 6574 Poland 48 44 75 167
40 56 Mariusz Tomczyk POL 6620 Poland 110 0 52 162
41 41 Jonasz Dubiel POL 6171 Poland 55 62 40 157
42 24 Maciej Sikora POL 4626 Poland 155 0 - 155
43 44 Edward Ciekot POL 6432 Poland 53 49 43 145
44 33 Krzysztof Arasimowicz POL 5364 Poland 73 60 0 133
45 93 Matjan Zuajner S527.026 Slovenia 66 0 56 122
46 3 Szabo Mikuláš SVK 90-02 Slovakia 0 57 51 108
47 20 Maksim Timofejev LTU-284 Lithuania 0 70 37 107
48 5 Němcová Janette SVK 90-12 Slovakia 56 0 46 102
49 55 Maciej Podołowski POL 6344 Poland 0 0 71 71
50 11 Marian Krause GER-2202 Germany - - - 0
50 23 Ryszard Górka POL 4384 Poland - - - 0
50 45 Krzysztof Wróbel POL 6230 Poland 0 0 - 0
50 48 Łukasz Piechówka POL 6545 Poland 0 - - 0
50 49 Tadeusz Kasprzycki POL 2824 Poland - - - 0
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1 2

1 Bedřich Pavka      CZE 37-07 Czech Republic Ariane 44 708 160 0 160 868
2 Wojciech Krzywiński POL 1974 Poland Ariane 3 737 CE 104 104 841

3 Pavel Broný         CZE 37-05 Czech Republic Ariane 4 705 0 109 109 814
4 Waldemar Maj POL 3702 Poland Little Joe 580 85 0 85 665
5 Kaspar Roze YL-257 Latvia Nike Cajun 518 85 0 85 603
6 Radek Nemec SVK 90-11 Slovakia Ariane 2 504 0 88 88 592
7 Arkadiusz Ostapiuk POL 6186 Poland Veroniqe 478 71 0 71 549
8 Tomasz Ćwik POL 6504 Poland Sonda 408 87 0 87 495
9 Oskar Kurowski POL 6287 Poland Rasko-2 401 72 0 72 473

10 Stanisław Paździorek POL 4314 Poland Maxus 399 DQ 67 67 466
11 Szabo Mikuláš SVK 90-02 Slovakia Ariane 44C 787 0 0 0 0
11 Jerzy Boniecki POL 1550 Poland Ariane L-0 641 0 0 0 0
11 Bartosz Boniecki POL 3971 Poland Meteor-1 547 0 0 0 0
11 Marek Pavka CZE 37-21 Czech Republic Ariane 4 701 0 0 0 0

RANGE SAFETY OFFICER Jan Maixner /Slovakia/

CONTEST DIRECTOR Zdzisław Leple /Poland/
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Scale Judges of S7 models: 
Zygmunt Janecki /Poland/ - President 
Ireneusz Pudełko /Poland/ 
Antoni Opoczko /Poland/ 



1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Flight Final

1 23 Ryszard Górka POL 4384 Poland 1000 774 875 1000 3649
2 26 Paweł Janisiewicz POL 2179 Poland 1000 1000 1000 535 3535
3 15 Tomasz Karch POL 5480 Poland 792 746 944 649 3131
4 12 Edward Wowry POL 2408 Poland 1000 1000 766 345 3111
5 10 Jaromír Chalupa  CZE 20-05 Czech Republic 1000 568 1000 402 2970
6 14 Jaroslav Boda SVK 65-16 Slovakia 713 1000 718 2431
7 25 Marcin Pokrzywa POL 6261 Poland 625 776 1000 2401
8 27 Bartosz Śliwa POL 5975 Poland 615 810 902 2327
9 24 Maciej Sikora POL 4626 Poland 673 1000 560 2233
10 16 Stefan Turza SVK 65-6 Slovakia 735 741 537 2013
11 60 Andrzej Kucharski POL 3919 Poland 674 325 1000 1999
12 47 Marcin Wieczorek POL 6471 Poland 614 728 552 1894
13 54 Krzysztof Turmiński POL 5153 Poland DQ 833 866 1699
14 50 Przemysław Zacharias POL 5155 Poland 425 619 498 1542
15 22 Krzysztof Przybytek POL 3754 Poland 649 382 480 1511
16 59 Arkadiusz Ostapiuk POL 6186 Poland 340 353 688 1381
17 52 Kuba Fiałkowski POL 6263 Poland 483 474 384 1341
18 46 Kamil Trembacz POL 6469 Poland DQ 741 477 1218
19 49 Tadeusz Kasprzycki POL 2824 Poland 269 270 541 1080
20 48 Łukasz Piechówka POL 6545 Poland 497 0 0 497
21 55 Maciek Podołowski POL 6344 Poland 462 - - 462
22 45 Krzysztof Wróbel POL 6230 Poland - - - 0
22 56 Mariusz Tomczyk POL 6620 Poland - - - 0

CONTEST DIRECTOR Zdzisław Leple /Poland/

TotalPlace

RANGE SAFETY OFFICER Jan Maixner /Slovakia/
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1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Flight

1 24 Maciej Sikora POL 4626 Poland 157 133 180 470
2 7 Berdich Pavka CZE 37-07 Czech Republic 167 104 162 433
3 20 Maksim Timofejev LTU-284 Lithuania 129 140 161 430
4 91 Marjan Jenko S527.016 Slovenia 102 166 129 397
5 92 Boris Jenko S5S 27014 Slovenia 119 116 148 383
6 25 Marcin Pokrzywa POL 6261 Poland 114 146 122 382
7 50 Przemysław Zacharias POL 5155 Poland 108 138 130 376
8 37 Szymon Arasimowicz POL 6325 Poland 89 135 132 356
9 8 Marek Pavka        CZE 37-21 Czech Republic 156 0 180 336

10 23 Ryszard Górka POL 4384 Poland 180 0 132 312
11 22 Krzysztof Przybytek POL 3754 Poland 103 99 108 310
12 32 Beata Sadowska POL 5370 Poland 97 99 111 307
13 1 Jonas Büchl GER-2860 Germany 81 109 111 301
14 94 Mitja Zgajner S527.025 Slovenia 89 75 98 262
15 51 Karolina Przybytek POL 6262 Poland 86 81 93 260
15 4 Večeřa Boleslav SVK 90-01 Slovakia 104 60 96 260
17 35 Marek Arasimowicz POL 5365 Poland 71 180 0 251
18 18 Kristaps Degis LTU 269 Lithuania 64 89 90 243
19 27 Bartosz Śliwa POL 5975 Poland 106 - 126 232
20 5 Němcová Janette SVK 90-12 Slovakia 81 56 94 231
20 2 Michael Helmert GER-3378 Germany 0 90 141 231
22 3 Szabo Mikuláš SVK 90-02 Slovakia 103 81 45 229
23 19 Jurgis Strazdas LTU 066 Lithuania 90 70 66 226
24 9 Pavel Broný         CZE 37-05 Czech Republic 52 0 170 222
25 6 Němec Radek SVK 90-11 Slovakia 99 0 118 217
26 40 Stanisław Paździorek POL 4314 Poland 77 50 89 216
26 33 Krzysztof Arasimowicz POL 5364 Poland 0 138 78 216
28 93 Matsan Zgajner S527.026 Slovenia 71 56 84 211
29 31 Tomasz Ćwik POL 6504 Poland 0 84 110 194
30 13 Vasil Pavljuk SVK 26-14 Slovakia 58 59 60 177
31 34 Patryk Sadowski POL 6055 Poland 0 73 103 176
32 36 Paweł Arasimowicz POL 5368 Poland 52 114 0 166
32 17 Kaspar Roze YL-257 Latvia 0 99 67 166
34 99 Bartosz Boniecki POL 3971 Poland 0 79 83 162
35 100 Jerzy Boniecki POL 1550 Poland 0 93 66 159
36 29 Konrad Kurowski POL 6288 Poland 0 75 72 147
37 21 Eugenijus Guobis LTU-385 Lithuania 99 0 46 145
38 38 Władysław Starobrat POL 6323 Poland 0 103 0 103
39 30 Oskar Kurowski POL 6287 Poland 77 0 0 77
40 28 Waldemar Maj POL 3702 Poland 73 0 0 73
41 10 Jaromír Chalupa  CZE 20-05 Czech Republic 72 0 - 72
42 44 Edward Ciekot POL 6432 Poland 0 0 0 0
42 43 Agata Biskup POL 6574 Poland 0 0 - 0
42 42 Jakub Szreniawa POL 5888 Poland 0 0 - 0
42 41 Jonasz Dubiel POL 6171 Poland 0 0 - 0

CONTEST DIRECTOR Zdzisław Leple /Poland/
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RANGE SAFETY OFFICER Jan Maixner /Slovakia/
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